MAR 2 2 1990 E) P

## 03-30-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Cocket No. H16-25132 US

100999032

	To the Honorable Commissioner Statents and Trademarks: Plea	lease record the attached original documents or convethorces
1.	Name of conveying patrices:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Andrzej Peczalski, Dale F. Berndt, James F. Detry	Name: Honeywell Inc.
		Internal Address: Honeywell Plaza,
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	MN12-8251
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 524
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	☐ Other	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440
Ex	ecution Date: 3/16/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)
	Serial No. 09/224,368	
	Additional numbers a	rs attached? □ Yes 区 No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: JOHN G. SHUDY, JR.	
	Internal Address: Honeywell Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	Honeywell Plaza,	☐ Enclosed
	MN12-8251	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: P.O. Box 524	8. Deposit account number:
		08-2727
	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.	8
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is
	JOHN G. SHUDY, JR.	117/99 5
	Name of Person Signing	Signature
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
		<b>2</b>

PATENT

03/24/1999 S 01 FC:561

REEL: 9842 FRAME: 0958

FILE NO. H16-25132

	<u>ASS</u>	<u>IGNMENT</u>
WHEREAS, We,	ANDRZEJ PECZALSKI	of EDEN PRAIRIE,
County of	HENNEPIN	, and State of MINNESOTA
	DALE F. BERNDT	of <u>PLYMOUTH</u> ,
County of	HENNEPIN	, and State of MINNESOTA
	JAMES F. DETRY	of <u>PLYMOUTH</u> ,
County of	HENNEPIN	, and State of MINNESOTA
have invented certain new	and useful improvements in	
	VERTICALLY INTEG	RATED MAGNETIC MEMORY
for which an application	was made for Letters Patent of	the United States on DECEMBER 31, 1998 and given SERIAL
NO. 09/224,368, and		
hereby acknowledged, we the said Honeywell Inc., application and the Letter and all international conv	have sold, assigned and transfer its successors and assigns, or is Patent, both foreign and dome rentions, treaties and/or agreement	tion to us paid by the said Honeywell Inc., the receipt of which is cred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ar entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said estic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any ents concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned
Letters Patent, in its own	orize said assignee, its successo name if desired, in any and all	rs and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said to of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or
writing or do any act wha time upon request, without assigns, execute such addit necessary or desirable to application for and obtain foreign countries on said	tsoever conflicting with these part further or additional considerational writings and do such additional writings and do such additional writings and do such additional writings are assigned; enjoymeting original, divisional, reissued invention, and in enforcing and	assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any resents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any ration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and itional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem nt of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making I or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all y rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by ying such applications or patents.
Date 3   16	, 1999	Andree Pecalili.
Date 3/16	, 19 <b>_9 ๆ</b>	Dale F. Berndt
7/(c	1953	La. Fax

On this <u>//</u> day o ANDRZEJ PECZALSKI, to m and acknowledged that he execut	e known to be the p	
State of	) )ss. )	
-		
DALE F. BERNDT, to me kno	wn to be the person	, 19, before me personally appeared in described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and act and deed.
On this day on the control of	wn to be the person	n described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and
DALE F. BERNDT, to me kno acknowledged that he executed the executed t	wn to be the person	n described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and act and deed.  Notary Public, County
DALE F. BERNDT, to me kno acknowledged that he executed the executed t	wn to be the person he same as his free  ) ) )ss.  wn to be the person	n described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and act and deed.  Notary Public, County

Page 2 of 2

Doc:Assign-J

**RECORDED: 03/22/1999**